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Director of Athletics 

Cassondra Capshew 

 
Assistant Athletic Director 

Jeff Vogt 

 
Athletic Secretary 

Jodie Cox 

 
Director of Sports 

Fall Sports 

Football- Brandon Nagle 

Cross Country- Jim Farmer 

Women’s Volleyball- Kaycee Takemoto 

Women’s Water Polo-Emily Shapland 

Men’s Water Polo-Kyle Eoff 

Women’s Golf-Keila Tolladay 

Gymnastics- Kendra Olsen 

Women’s Tennis- Adrian Sanchez 

Cheer- Jenna Aoki  

Winter Sports 

Men’s Basketball-Adrian Wiggins 

Women’s Basketball- Garrett Mantle 

Women’s Soccer- Tony Badella 

Men’s Soccer- Eric Farfan 

Wrestling- Josh Bustamante 

Spring Sports 

Baseball- Ryan Smith 

Softball- Sarah Santana 

Men’s Volleyball- Marcos Orro 

Track- Jim Farmer 

Aquatics- Brian Sharar 

Men’s Tennis- Phil King 

Badminton- Janine Sodersten 

Men’s Golf- Garrette Mantle 

 
Athletic Trainers 

Alex Salmeron 
 

Athletic Equipment Custodian 
Demetrio Asparin 

 
Principal 

Ryan Eisele 
 

Deputy Principals 
Sonia Torossian 

Kelli Hinojos 
 

2023-2024 Varsity Football Schedule  

Day Date Opponent Location Time  
Saturday 8/5/2023 Blue/Grey Scrimmage CEHS 10:30 am 
Friday 8/11/2023 Central Valley Christian CVC 5:30/7:30 pm 
Friday 8/18/2023 Foothill High School, Las Vegas 

Staff appreciation 
Lamonica 7:00 pm 

Friday 8/25/2023 Arroyo Grande  Arroyo Grande HS 4:00/7:00 pm 
Thursday 8/31/2023 Sanger High School 

Pack Pride / Reyburn Night 
CEHS- JV 
Lamonica 

3:00 pm  
7:00 pm 

Thursday 9/7/2023 Lemoore- JV CEHS 3:00 pm 
Saturday 9/9/2023 Honor Bowl   Oak Ridge HS 12:00 pm 
Thursday 9/14/2023 Kerman High School -JV CEHS 3:00 pm 
Friday 9/15/2023 Kerman High School 

Elementary Night / Pigskin for Pink 
Lamonica 7:00 pm 

Friday 9/22/2023 Bye Bye  
Thursday 9/28/2023 Clovis North High School FR/JV CEHS 3:00/5:00 pm 
Friday 9/29/2023 Clovis North High School 

Homecoming 
 

Lamonica 7:00 pm 

Thursday 10/5/2023 Clovis West high School FR/JV CWHS 3:00/5:00 pm 
Friday 10/6/2023 Clovis West High School  Veterans  7:00 pm 
Friday 10/13/2023 Central  Koligian 4:30/7:00 pm 
Thursday 10/19/2023 Clovis high School- FR/JV CEHS 3:00/5:00 pm 
Friday 10/20/2023 Clovis High School 

Pack the House / Senior Night 
Lamonica 7:00 pm 

Thursday 10/26/23 Buchanan High School- JV Alta Sierra 5:00 pm 
Friday 10/27/2023 Buchanan High School  BHS 7:00 pm 

 

Playoffs: 11/3, 11/9, 11/17, 11/24  Varsity Coaching Staff 
Regionals/State: 12/1, 12/2, 12/8, 12/9 Brandon Nagle – Director of Sport 
 Josh Lopez 
 Colby Hunter 
 Jovan Duka 
 Billy Erdman 
 John Capriola 
 Jake Howard 

Connor Shannon 
Kevin Robinson 

Ryan Reiger 
 Tyrone Bishop 
 Glen Logan 
  
  
  
  
  
  


